SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES Civil Division

Central District, Spring Street Courthouse, Department 14

20STCV16014 RUDI VANEGAS vs DHL EXPRESS (USA), INC.

January 24, 2023 10:00 AM

Judge: Honorable Kenneth R. Freeman Judicial Assistant: B. Guerrero Courtroom Assistant: C. Gomez

CSR: None ERM: None Deputy Sheriff: None

APPEARANCES:

For Plaintiff(s): No Appearances

For Defendant(s): No Appearances

Other Appearance Notes:

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS: Hearing on Motion for Preliminary Approval of Settlement;

The Court's tentative ruling was issued via a Message Board Posting on the Case Anywhere website on 1/23/2023.

The matter is called for hearing.

The Court's tentative ruling is as follows:

Grant Preliminary Approval.

Counsel, Ashkan Shakouri and Christopher Crosman, submit to the Court's tentative ruling via Case Anywhere.

The Notice of Motion and Motion for Preliminary Approval of Class and Representative Action Settlement filed by Rudi Vanegas on 05/23/2022 is Granted.

A revised [proposed] Order which is to include a calendar of events leading to final approval is to be submitted to the Court for signature forthwith.

The moving party is to call the Court for a Final Approval hearing date prior to submitting the [proposed] Order.

Counsel for plaintiff is to give notice.

Clerk's Certificate of Service By Electronic Service is attached.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	Reserved for Clerk's File Stamp
COURTHOUSE ADDRESS:	
Spring Street Courthouse	FILED Superior Court of California
312 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012	County of Los Angeles
PLAINTIFF:	01/24/2023
Rudi Vanegas	David IV Shylon, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court
DEFENDANT:	By: B. Guarraro Deouty
DHL Express (USA), Inc.	
CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE	CASE NUMBER
CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 1010.6	20STCV16014

entered herein, on <u>C</u>	01/24/2023, u	pon each	party or counsel of record	l in the abov	e entitled action, by
electronically serving the	e document(s) o	on	the Case Anywhere web	site	at
www.caseanwwhere.co	m				

www.caseanywhere.com on ______ on _____ on ______ from my place of

business, Spring Street Courthouse 312 North Spring Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012

in accordance with standard court practices.

David W. Slayton, Executive Officer / Clerk of Court

Dated: 01/24/2023

the Minute Order

By: <u>B. Guerrero</u>

Deputy Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE CODE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 1010.6